" Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 Fox Ortega Enterprises Inc. dba Premier Cru

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northemn District of California =7
Case number 16-40050 WJL 7 | AUG - b 2016

- { .f’v’
PANKRUPTCY COURT ﬁ
OAKLAMD, CALIFORMIA

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim | 1215

Read the instructions before filling out this form, This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense, Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitied to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment, '

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptey (Form 309) that you received,

m ldentify the Claim

1. Who is the current
creditor?

Kent Tayler

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be pald for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been
acquired from M/NO

someone else? {1 Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices
and payments to the s gaih
creditor be sent?

Kent Tayler
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure X
(FRBP) 2002(g) 44 Wildwood Gardens
Number Street Number Street
Piedmont, CA 94611
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 510-658-4058 Contact phone
Contact email Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one);

4. Does this claim amend dNo
one already filed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

M /0D /YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone @/No

else has filed a proof L e
of claim for this elam? O Yes. Who made the eatlier filing?

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 Filed 08/05/16 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 8
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1



m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

6. Do you have any number ¥ No

{1 ves. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim?

467.92. Does this amount include interest or other charges?

M No

) VYes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c}(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card,

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Deposit made for pre-arrival purchase of wine

9. Is all or part of the claim
secured?

aNo

Q Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

O Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Morigage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

{1 Motor vehicle

O oOther. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured:  §

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: 3

right of setoff?

O Yes. Identify the property:

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
Q variable
10. Is this claim based on a No
lease?
Q2 ves. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $
11. Is this ¢claim subjecttoa 1 No

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 Filed 08/05/16 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 8




12.1s all or part of the claim [ No

titled to priority under
‘1“1\ b_s.c_ §p5:)7(|at;l?u @'Yes. Check all that apply:
A claim may be partly Q pomestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
priority and partly 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $
nonpriority. For example,
in some ct};tegor(es, the o Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(7).
entitled to priority.

U Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptey petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(4).

O Taxesor penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
O Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
Q2 other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment,

The person completing Check the appropriate box:
this proof of claim must

sign and date it. ™ 1.am the creditor.
FRBP 9011(b). O 1am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.
If you file this claim L 1am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptey Rule 3004.

g?gg&?&g?%;ﬁ%@s céurts d lama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.
to establish local rules
issg?emfymg what a signature | understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

A person who files a

fraudulent claim could be | have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true

fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned for up to 5

}{ga&?é.%r‘ 2?:‘32, 157, and | declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

3571.
Executed on date  01/19/2016
MMT DD 7 YYYY

-

Sign e/ ~X 1 —

Print thefame of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Kent Tayler

First name Middle name Last name
Titie Mr.
Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address 44 Wildwood Gardens
Number Street
Piedmont, CA 94611
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 510-658-4058 Email kenttayler@comcast.net

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 Filed 08/05/16 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 8
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11712016 XFINITY Connect

~ XFINITY Connect kenttayler@comcast.net
+ Font Size -

Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

. From : kenttayler@comcast.net Fri, Nov 20, 2015 04:50 PM
Subject : Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015
To : Lillyth Quillan <lillyth@premiercru.net>

Lillyth, thanks for the reply! Idon't recall any of my previous orders (which have not been many) taking that long but I guess in the
future I have to take that into consideration.

Cheers, Kent.

From: "Lillyth Quillan" <lillyth@premiercru.net>
To: kenttayler@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 4:45:44 PM
Subject: RE: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

Good Afternoon Kent,
It looks like both of those orders are pre-arrivals, which typically take up to 24 months to arrive from Europe.

Lillyth Quillan

Premier Cru - The World's Finest Wines
1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

Phone (510) 644-9463 Ext. 11
liltyth@premiercru.net

From: kenttayler@comcast.net [mailto: kenttayler@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 4:31 PM

To: Premier Cru

Subject: Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

Good Afternoon! I've sent a couple of messages through your website during the past 2-3 weeks and haven't had an answer. I have
two open orders: one existing for more than a year and the other more than six months. I don't remember this long a delay in
fulfillment in the past. Could you let me know what the delay is?

Thanks, Kent Tayler

From: "Premier Cru" <sales@premiercru.net>
To: kenttayler@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 12:20:17 PM
Subject: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

httna*/Aveh mail comnast nat/zimhra/i/nrintmessane?id=RAS105R 7= Amearirall e Ancalaclvim=1 4114



11712016 My Account

My Account  HiKent Log Out  Shopping Cart  wine, region, varietal, producer  SEARCH

MYACCOUNT  EDITPROFILE ~ ADDRESSBOOK  BILLING INFORMATION

MY ACCOUNT
RECENT ORDERS

Order Number (Status)

Amount Remain Date

S0-0000475995 (Open) $233.96 6 4/12/15

50-0000460925 (Open) $233.96 6 11/10/14

View all orders

VIEW GRDERS

@& Open @ Closed

VIEW ITEMS

@® Open Closed & Readyto Ship

RECENT SHIPMENTS

Ship Tran ID

Ship Method Ship Date Shipped

0000327730-SH

Customer Pickup

Aug 18, 2014

0000321885-SH

Customer Pickup

Nov 11,2013

0000308547-SH

Customer Pickup

Mar 9, 2012

000030301 9-5H

Customer Pickup

Sep 6,2011

0000298556-SH

Customer Pickup

Jan 29, 2011

View all shipments

View all shipment details

.y FIND A WINE GET OUR NEWSLETTER
Browse Wines Custoner Service Abont Us s e
n Pre-Arrival vs, In-Stock Covapany History Enter Wine Enter Email
'}" c‘:mfr ed Wines Shipping Intis Our Staff SEARCH SUBSCRIBE
What's New Terms and Conditions We Buy Wine
Newslettors »

RSS Centur
My Aovount

Contael Us

Learn About Wine About Us
Kagions We souver the world's finest winues at extremely competitive

rofuase 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 File#98/885/16 Desc Mairn:Dotkmerim: cofigeetbuf-Bs

hitps:/iwww.premiercru.net/premier/user/Locin.doiisessionid=3B2F EB4EQ1FF 1B1087AS4A03CFC.FAF40 17

Contact Customer Servite



111712016 My Account

Fatture Articles connoisseurs, and evervday wing Jovers.

Wine Expert Reviews )
Becoms a fan!

Premier Cru Store Hours
1011 University Ave Tuesday-Friday: 1oam-6pm
Berkeley, CA 94710 Saturday: 10am-spm
Click here for divections Sunday: Closed

@ Copyright 2013 Premior Cro. Al Rights Resevvad, Pri vacy Policy.

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 Filed 08/05/16 Desc Main Document  Page 6 of 8
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August 4, 2016

44 Wildwood Gardens
Piedmont, CA 94611

US Bankruptcy Court

1300 Clay Street #300 (94612)
Post Office Box 2070
Oakland, CA 94604-2070

On March 26, 2016 I submitted a Proof of Claim (copy attached). I'm also
attaching a copy of my cover letter.

I don’t want this submission to be construed as an additional claim but just a
reminder about my original claim. I am enclosing a self-addressed, postage-paid
envelope in which to receive a conformed copy which I did not receive.

Please let me know if you require anything additional.

Sincerely,

B £/ Q . 7

Phone: 510-658-4058
Email: kenttavler@comcast.net

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 Filed 08/05/16 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 8



44 Wildwood Gardens
Piedmont, CA 94611

March 28, 2016

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

1300 Clay Street #300 (94612)
PO Box 2070

Oakland, CA 94604-2070

Re: Case number: 16-40050 (Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc.)

I ama creditor in the above-referenced case. I'm enclosing Form 410 - Proof of
Claim; copy of my account with Premier Cru showing open orders and amounts
pre-paid; and, copy of email communication with Premier Cru on November 20,
2015 regarding my account (which makes no note of impending bankruptcy).

I have received many notices from the Court regarding: creditors meetings;
funds not available for creditors; possible dividends available for creditors;
appointment of attorneys and other experts; claim filing deadlines; notification
preferences; etc. So at this stage I'm a bit confused! The amount of the claim
($467.92) doesn’t warrant the hiring of an attorney for guidance or interpretation.
So I'm putting myself in the hands of the Court and assume my claim will be
handled appropriately.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Phone: 510-658-4058
Email: kenttayler@comcast.net

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497-2 Filed 08/05/16 Desc Main Document  Page 8 of 8



) I in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 Fox Ortega Enterprises Inc. dba Premier Cru

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of California
Case number 16-40050 WJL 7

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12115

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571,

Fill in ali the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

m Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current
creditor?

Kent Tayler

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been M/No

acquired from
someone else? U Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
creditor be sent? Kent Tayler
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure .
(FRBP) 2002(g) 44 Wildwood Gardens
Number Street Number Street
Piedmont, CA 94611
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

510-658-4058

Contact phone Contact phone

Contact email Contact email

Uniform claim Identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend MNO

iled?
one already flled? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM /DD /YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone M\Jo

else has filed a proof [ yeg  Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Formg?(?e 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filegrg)oé}é%@ﬁ? Desc Main Document  Page 1 SJg§1



m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

6. Do you have any number No
U Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim?

$

467.92. Does this amount include interest or other charges?

M No

U Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Deposit made for pre-arrival purchase of wine

9. lIs all or part of the claim
secured?

gNo

U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

U Motor vehicle

U Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

right of setoff?

U Yes. Identify the property:

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
] variable
10. Is this claimbased ona 4 No
lease?
U1 Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $
11. Is this claim subjecttoa $ No

Case 16-40050 ClaimI497 Filed 04701716 Desc Main Document ~ Page 2 of 6

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 2




12. Is all or part of the claim [ No

entitled to priority under

11 U.S.C. §p507(a¥? & Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly U Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

priority and partly 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

nonpriority. For example,

in some categories, the o Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, iease, or rental of property or services for

law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

entitled to priority.

) Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.

11 U.8.C.'§ 507(a)(4).

0 Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
U Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
U Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

*Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

m Sign Below

The person completing Check the appropriate box:

this proof of claim must

sign and date it. ™ 1 am the creditor.

FRBP 9011(b). 1 am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

If you file this claim L 1 am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

gltigér(:r;(lg?l;{;tﬁgipes courts O jama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

to establish local rules
specifying what a signature

is. | understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the

amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

A person who files a

fraudulent claim could be | have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned forup to 5

%/gal;-sé'%r. %gt:‘;jz, 157, and I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

3571.
Executed on date 01/19/2016
MM 7 DD 7 YYyvY

Signa YA
Print theshame of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

~

Name Kent Tayler ‘
First name Middle name Last name

Title Mr.

Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company If the authorized agent is a servicer,

Address 44 Wildwood Gardens
Number Street
Piedmont, CA 94611
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 510-658-4058 Email kenttayler@comcast.net

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filed 04/01/16 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 6
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3



11712016 ’ XFINITY Connect

XFINITY Connect kenttayler@comcast.net
+ Font Size -

Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

. From ! kenttayler@comcast.net Fri, Nov 20, 2015 04:50 PM
Subject : Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015
To : Lillyth Quillan <lillyth@premiercru.net>

Lillyth, thanks for the reply! Idon't recall any of my previous orders (which have not been many) taking that long but I guess in the
future I'l have to take that into consideration.

Cheers, Kent.

From: "Lillyth Quillan" <lillyth@premiercru.net>
To: kenttayler@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 4:45:44 PM
Subject: RE: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

Good Afternoon Kent,
It looks like both of those orders are pre-arrivals, which typically take up to 24 months to arrive from Europe.

Lillyth Quillan

Premier Cru - The World's Finest Wines
1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

Phone (510) 644-9463 Ext. 11
lillyth@premiercru.net

From: kenttayler@comcast.net [mailto: kenttayler@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 4:31 PM

To: Premier Cru

Subject: Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

Good Afternoon! I've sent a couple of messages through your website during the past 2-3 weeks and haven't had an answer. I have
two open orders: one existing for more than a year and the other more than six months. I don't remember this long a delay in
fulfillment in the past. Could you let me know what the delay is?

Thanks, Kent Tayler

From: "Premier Cru" <sales@premiercru.net>
To: kenttayler@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 12:20:17 PM
Subject: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

hitps://web.mail.comcast.net/zimbra/printmessage?id=895195&tz=America/Los_Angeles8xim=1 1M1
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My Account

MY ACCOUNT
RECENT ORDERS

My Account

HiKent  Log Out  Shoppiug Cart  wine, region, varietal, producer  SFARGH

BILLING INFORMATION

ADDRESS BOOK

MY ACCOUNT  EDIT PROFILE

Order Number (Status)

Amount Shipped Remain Date

50-0000475995 (Open)

$233.96 0 6 4/12/15

50-0000460925 (Open)

$233.96 0 6 11/10/14

View all orders

VIEW ORDERS

@ Open & Closed

VIEWITEMS

@ Open © Closed

RECENT SHIPMENTS

(3} Readyto Ship

Ship Tran ID

Ship Method

Ship Date Shipped

0000327730-SH

Customer Pickup

Aug 18, 2014

Customer Pickup

Nov 11, 2013

Customer Pickup

Mar 9, 2012

000030301 9-SH

Customer Pickup

Sep 6, 2011

0000298556-SH

Customer Pickup

Jan 29, 2011

Browse Wines Custonier Servier

) . Pro-Arrival vs, fn-Stock
Fentured Wines

What's New

Wewslettors

Shipping Info

Terms and Conditions
RSSE Crealer

Learn About Wine MY docount

Contuact Custoner Service

R

Peoducess

opions

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filed 04/51/16 Desc Ni%iK tviteit

FIND A WINE GET OUR NEWSLETTER

Abant Us . R ) S
Corapany Tistory Enter Wine Enter Email
Our statf SEARCH SUBSCRIDE

We Iy Wine
Retail

Contaet Us .
About Us

We souree the world’s finest wi

at

'j ;

https:/Avww premiercru.net/premier/user/Login.dojjsessionid=3B2F EB4EQ1FF 1B1087A54A03CECESE40 172
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Articles connoisseurs, and evervday wine lovers,

Fealure

Wine Expert Reviews

Become a fan!

Premier £ru Stove Hours
101t University Ave Tuesday-Friday: wam-6pm
Berkeley, CA 94710 Saturday: 10am-5pm
Click bere fur divections Sunday: Closed

© Copyright o1 Premier Cru. Al Rights Reserved, Privacy Policy.

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filed 04/01/16 Desc Main Document  Page 6 of 6
htips:/iwww.premiercru.net/premier/user/Login.do;jsessionid=3B2F EB4E91FF 1B1087A54A03CEC E9E40



) I in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 Fox Ortega Enterprises Inc. dba Premier Cru

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of California
Case number 16-40050 WJL 7

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12115

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571,

Fill in ali the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

m Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current
creditor?

Kent Tayler

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been M/No

acquired from
someone else? U Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
creditor be sent? Kent Tayler
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure .
(FRBP) 2002(g) 44 Wildwood Gardens
Number Street Number Street
Piedmont, CA 94611
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

510-658-4058

Contact phone Contact phone

Contact email Contact email

Uniform claim Identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend MNO

iled?
one already flled? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM /DD /YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone M\Jo

else has filed a proof [ yeg  Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Formg?(?e 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filegrg)oé}é%@ﬁ? Desc Main Document  Page 1 SJg§1



m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

6. Do you have any number No
U Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim?

$

467.92. Does this amount include interest or other charges?

M No

U Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Deposit made for pre-arrival purchase of wine

9. lIs all or part of the claim
secured?

gNo

U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

U Motor vehicle

U Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

right of setoff?

U Yes. Identify the property:

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
] variable
10. Is this claimbased ona 4 No
lease?
U1 Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $
11. Is this claim subjecttoa $ No

Case 16-40050 ClaimI497 Filed 04701716 Desc Main Document ~ Page 2 of 6
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12. Is all or part of the claim [ No

entitled to priority under

11 U.S.C. §p507(a¥? & Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly U Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

priority and partly 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

nonpriority. For example,

in some categories, the o Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, iease, or rental of property or services for

law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

entitled to priority.

) Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.

11 U.8.C.'§ 507(a)(4).

0 Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
U Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
U Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

*Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

m Sign Below

The person completing Check the appropriate box:

this proof of claim must

sign and date it. ™ 1 am the creditor.

FRBP 9011(b). 1 am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

If you file this claim L 1 am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

gltigér(:r;(lg?l;{;tﬁgipes courts O jama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

to establish local rules
specifying what a signature

is. | understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the

amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

A person who files a

fraudulent claim could be | have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned forup to 5

%/gal;-sé'%r. %gt:‘;jz, 157, and I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

3571.
Executed on date 01/19/2016
MM 7 DD 7 YYyvY

Signa YA
Print theshame of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

~

Name Kent Tayler ‘
First name Middle name Last name

Title Mr.

Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company If the authorized agent is a servicer,

Address 44 Wildwood Gardens
Number Street
Piedmont, CA 94611
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 510-658-4058 Email kenttayler@comcast.net

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filed 04/01/16 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 6
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3
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Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

. From ! kenttayler@comcast.net Fri, Nov 20, 2015 04:50 PM
Subject : Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015
To : Lillyth Quillan <lillyth@premiercru.net>

Lillyth, thanks for the reply! Idon't recall any of my previous orders (which have not been many) taking that long but I guess in the
future I'l have to take that into consideration.

Cheers, Kent.

From: "Lillyth Quillan" <lillyth@premiercru.net>
To: kenttayler@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 4:45:44 PM
Subject: RE: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

Good Afternoon Kent,
It looks like both of those orders are pre-arrivals, which typically take up to 24 months to arrive from Europe.

Lillyth Quillan

Premier Cru - The World's Finest Wines
1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

Phone (510) 644-9463 Ext. 11
lillyth@premiercru.net

From: kenttayler@comcast.net [mailto: kenttayler@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 4:31 PM

To: Premier Cru

Subject: Re: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

Good Afternoon! I've sent a couple of messages through your website during the past 2-3 weeks and haven't had an answer. I have
two open orders: one existing for more than a year and the other more than six months. I don't remember this long a delay in
fulfillment in the past. Could you let me know what the delay is?

Thanks, Kent Tayler

From: "Premier Cru" <sales@premiercru.net>
To: kenttayler@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2015 12:20:17 PM
Subject: New Arrivals November 20, 2015

hitps://web.mail.comcast.net/zimbra/printmessage?id=895195&tz=America/Los_Angeles8xim=1 1M1
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My Account

MY ACCOUNT
RECENT ORDERS

My Account

HiKent  Log Out  Shoppiug Cart  wine, region, varietal, producer  SFARGH

BILLING INFORMATION

ADDRESS BOOK

MY ACCOUNT  EDIT PROFILE

Order Number (Status)

Amount Shipped Remain Date

50-0000475995 (Open)

$233.96 0 6 4/12/15

50-0000460925 (Open)

$233.96 0 6 11/10/14

View all orders

VIEW ORDERS

@ Open & Closed

VIEWITEMS

@ Open © Closed

RECENT SHIPMENTS

(3} Readyto Ship

Ship Tran ID

Ship Method

Ship Date Shipped

0000327730-SH

Customer Pickup

Aug 18, 2014

Customer Pickup

Nov 11, 2013

Customer Pickup

Mar 9, 2012

000030301 9-SH

Customer Pickup

Sep 6, 2011

0000298556-SH

Customer Pickup

Jan 29, 2011

Browse Wines Custonier Servier

) . Pro-Arrival vs, fn-Stock
Fentured Wines

What's New

Wewslettors

Shipping Info

Terms and Conditions
RSSE Crealer

Learn About Wine MY docount

Contuact Custoner Service

R

Peoducess

opions

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filed 04/51/16 Desc Ni%iK tviteit

FIND A WINE GET OUR NEWSLETTER

Abant Us . R ) S
Corapany Tistory Enter Wine Enter Email
Our statf SEARCH SUBSCRIDE

We Iy Wine
Retail

Contaet Us .
About Us

We souree the world’s finest wi

at

'j ;

https:/Avww premiercru.net/premier/user/Login.dojjsessionid=3B2F EB4EQ1FF 1B1087A54A03CECESE40 172
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Articles connoisseurs, and evervday wine lovers,

Fealure

Wine Expert Reviews

Become a fan!

Premier £ru Stove Hours
101t University Ave Tuesday-Friday: wam-6pm
Berkeley, CA 94710 Saturday: 10am-5pm
Click bere fur divections Sunday: Closed

© Copyright o1 Premier Cru. Al Rights Reserved, Privacy Policy.

Case 16-40050 Claim 1497 Filed 04/01/16 Desc Main Document  Page 6 of 6
htips:/iwww.premiercru.net/premier/user/Login.do;jsessionid=3B2F EB4E91FF 1B1087A54A03CEC E9E40



